LETTER OF CONSENT

To whom this may concern,

I, Hector J. Santiago, make of record my consent to register the mark Johnny Love for myself as a living individual for the uses specified in this application. I hereby state that I am Hector J. Santiago a.k.a. Johnny Love, who has used and continue to use the mark in commerce for audio and video recordings featuring music and artistic performances, musical sound recordings, and entertainment services in the nature of live musical performances as previously registered under registration #3910720 - Owner (REGISTRANT) Hector J Santiago AKA Johnny Love INDIVIDUAL.

Signed,

Hector J. Santiago, a.k.a. Johnny Love